
 

Rockridge District Association, a Rockridge Business Improvement District 

 

5940 College Ave Ste F  ▪ Oakland ▪ CA 94618 

▪ Phone 510-604-3125▪ 

chris@rockridgedistrict.com ▪ www.rockridgedistrict.com 
 

RDA Agenda  

 

Thursday, 02-20-2020 Location: 5940 College Ave Ste F Oakland CA 94618  

Time: 8:30 am- 10:00 am 

 

Guest   

 

I.   Approve Agenda   

 

II. Approve Minutes   

 

III. Chair’s report  

a. Safer Rockridge Update 

b. Updates 

c. Elections/Annual Meeting 

 

 IV. Treasurer’s Report – Jan 2020 (Disbursement Schedule 4/30 | 7/31 | 10/31)  

 

a. Updates 

b. Social Marketing Budget 2020-2021    

     

V. Streetscape and Security:  

 

a. Updates 

 

VI. Marketing and Promotions: 

 

a- Updates 

 

 

 

VII. Land Use: 

 

a- Updates 

 

VIII. New Business: 

IX.    Public Comment: 

 

X.     Adjourn 

 
BROWN ACT:  Government Code 54950 (The Brown Act) requires that a brief description of each item to be transacted or 

discussed be posted at least 

72 hours prior to a regular meeting.  The RDA posts Agendas at 5940 College Avenue, suite C, Oakland CA  94618.  Action 

may not be taken on items not posted on the agenda.  Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. If you require 

special assistance to participate in the meeting notify Chris Jackson at 510.604.3125 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting 
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RDA Minutes 
Thursday, 01-16-2020 Location: 5940 College Avenue Set F Oakland CA 94618 
Time: 8:33 am – 09:34 am 
  
Members Present: Susan Bernosky, Anthony Barr, Lauren Field, Louise Rothman-Riemer, Andrew 
Snow, Veronica Bhonsle, Maggie Klein, Monte McClain, Robin Pennell, Katie Winter 
 
Members Absent: Miles Armstead,   
 
Guest:  Valentina Curbelo, Board member Safer Rockridge, they hire private 
group to escort, two or three patrols, vacation watch, 5 minute response time, patrol 40th to 
Claremont, have newsletter: what would we see as a benefit? Add merchant patrol? How? 
Invite as guest next month:  Intervention Group IGI. 
Action item: Chris and Monte work on proposal for IGI.  Susan to email board info. to Valentina, 
Valentina to speak to IG Group about meeting 
 
I.    Approve Agenda: Louise moved & Maggie Seconded the approval, all in favor 
II.   Approve Minutes: Louise moved & Laurie Field seconded the approval all in favor 
 
III.  Chair’s Report:  
 
      a. Invited Safer Rockridge to meeting, as the guest: Collaboration opportunity? 
      b. Updates: report whether or not we receive tax bill 
      c. Elections/Annual Meeting: encourage people to attend meetings if interested in board 
      d. Big shout out to Chris for Board reports 
 
IV.  Treasurer’s Report: August 2019 (Disbursement Schedule 4/30 | 7/31 | 10/31) 
      a. question on 990, Anthony will report back 
      b. Out and About, no final analysis but appears to be as expected 
      c. Solvent 
      d. Ok to open separate account for Carryover/Capital Expense 
        
V.   Streetscape & Security: Chris Jackson 
 
      a. Updates: Camera grant structure, review next month 
      b. out of control behavior on the avenue, but elsewhere as well 
           . 
VI. Marketing & Promotions 
 
      a. Updates: 
      b. Revised Budget from Samee, she will be hourly for next fiscal year 
      c. Jody Colley: New proposal for next fiscal year 
      d. action item: Susan send revised marketing budget and Jody proposal to board 
 
VII. Land Use: 
 
      a. Hideaway (Formerly Bourbon and Beef) new ownership 
 
VIII. New Business:  
 
X. Public Comment: 
XI. Adjourn: 9:34 
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  Wednesday, February 5, 2020 01:00 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

Rockridge District Association
BALANCE SHEET

As of January 31, 2020

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

Fremont Bank O&A #0829 218.06

Fremont Bank Op #0349 76,456.28

Total Bank Accounts $76,674.34

Total Current Assets $76,674.34

TOTAL ASSETS $76,674.34

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

Unrestricted Net Assets 94,188.06

Net Income -17,513.72

Total Equity $76,674.34

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $76,674.34
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Accrual Basis  Wednesday, February 5, 2020 12:57 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

Rockridge District Association
PROFIT AND LOSS

January 2020

TOTAL

Income

Total Income

GROSS PROFIT $0.00

Expenses

Bank service charges 10.00

Organization Committee

Accounting & Legal 390.00

Office Expense 45.90

Professional Administration

Insurance-Prof Admin 565.00

Payroll Service Fees-Prof Admin 83.97

Payroll Tax Expense 500.27

Wages-Prof Admin 3,747.33

Workers Comp-Prof Admin 309.25

Total Professional Administration 5,205.82

Total Organization Committee 5,641.72

Out & About Expenses 5,000.00

Streetscape & Security Committe

Beautification-Streetscape Misc 6,612.00

Total Streetscape & Security Committe 6,612.00

Uncategorized Expense 250.00

Total Expenses $17,513.72

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -17,513.72

NET INCOME $ -17,513.72
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Accrual Basis  Wednesday, February 5, 2020 12:59 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

Rockridge District Association
PROFIT AND LOSS

January 2020

TOTAL

JAN 2020 JAN 2019 (PY YTD)

Income

Total Income

GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $0.00

Expenses

Bank service charges 10.00 20.00

Interest 88.59

Organization Committee

Accounting & Legal 390.00 60.00

Office Expense 45.90

Professional Administration

Insurance-Prof Admin 565.00 1,116.00

Payroll Service Fees-Prof Admin 83.97 79.97

Payroll Tax Expense 500.27 519.00

Wages-Prof Admin 3,747.33 3,747.33

Workers Comp-Prof Admin 309.25 299.25

Total Professional Administration 5,205.82 5,761.55

Total Organization Committee 5,641.72 5,821.55

Out & About Expenses 5,000.00

Streetscape & Security Committe

Beautification-Streetscape Misc 6,612.00

Streetcleaning Wages 2,200.00

Total Streetscape & Security Committe 6,612.00 2,200.00

Uncategorized Expense 250.00

Total Expenses $17,513.72 $8,130.14

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -17,513.72 $ -8,130.14

NET INCOME $ -17,513.72 $ -8,130.14
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